

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr H Abedi

Respondent: Staton Young (Anglesey) Limited

Heard at: Tribunals Hearing Centre, 50 Carrington Street, Nottingham,

NG1 7FG

On: 30 March 2022

Before: Employment Judge Adkinson sitting alone

Appearances

For the claimant: In person

For the respondent: No attendance

RECONSIDERATION DECISON

On 30 March 2022 at 07:58 the respondent withdrew its application dated 13 July 2021 for reconsideration of the judgment made on 22 June 2021.

The claimant attended because it was not possible in time to contact him to tell him the respondent had withdrawn its application and that the hearing would not proceed. The Tribunal explained to the claimant that the respondent had withdrawn their application for reconsideration and that the Tribunal would make directions separately about the final resolution of the case.

The Tribunal does not consider that there is any reason it should reconsider the judgment of its own motion.

Therefore, because the application for reconsideration has been withdrawn, and the Tribunal makes no further order on the reconsideration.

Employment Judge Adkinson

Date: 30 March 2022

Notes

Public access to employment tribunal decisions

Judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employment-tribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.